

PROPOSED BID PRICES

CITY OF LORAIN
 DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE = \$1,381,000

LOCAL ROADWAY REHABILITATION PROJECT
 OHIO PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION
 2023 - OPWC 36A

REF NO.	DESCRIPTION	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	TERMINAL READY-MIX, INC.		FABRIZI TRUCKING & PAVING CO. INC.		SMITH PAVING & EXCAVATING, INC.	
					PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
REMOVAL ITEMS										
1	PAVEMENT REMOVED - INCLUDES CURB, APP	202	SY	9,603.5	\$ 7.00	\$ 67,224.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 153,656.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 120,043.75
2	WALK REMOVED	202	SF	1,568.4	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,352.60	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,176.30	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,921.00
3	6" APRONS REMOVED, APP	202	SY	620.8	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,691.20	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,070.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,312.00
4	8" APRONS REMOVED, APP	203	SY	290.0	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,640.00
5	EXCAVATION 3"	203	CY	799.1	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,977.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,383.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,982.00
6	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	204	SY	9,603.5	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,603.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 14,405.25	\$ 1.10	\$ 10,563.85
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE ITEMS										
7	8" PCC FINISH PAVEMENT (QC 1-P) CURB INTEGRAL & INCIDENTAL	452	SY	9,603.5	\$ 60.50	\$ 581,011.75	\$ 69.00	\$ 662,641.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 624,227.50
8	8" PCC FINISH PAVEMENT FOR BOXOUTS (MS)	452	SY	118.2	\$ 72.00	\$ 8,510.40	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,456.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,865.00
9	6" APRONS (MS)	452	SY	473.8	\$ 62.00	\$ 29,375.60	\$ 72.00	\$ 34,113.60	\$ 57.50	\$ 27,243.50
10	8" ALLEY APRON (MS) CURB INCIDENTAL	499	SY	11.0	\$ 73.00	\$ 803.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 792.00
11	8" APRON (MS) CURB INCIDENTAL	452	SY	279.0	\$ 73.00	\$ 20,367.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 21,762.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 20,088.00
12	8" FINISH PAVEMENT (MS) CONTIGNENCY	452	SY	48.0	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,216.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,456.00
13	6" CURB RAMPS (36 SF PER)	608	SF	648.0	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 16,848.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 7,192.80
14	4" PORTLAND CEMENT SIDEWALKS	608	SF	933.7	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,535.90	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,469.60	\$ 5.25	\$ 4,901.93
15	TYPE 2-A CURB	609	LF	24.0	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 576.00
ASPHALT ITEMS										
16	AGGREGATE BASE - 3"	304	CY	799.1	\$ 55.00	\$ 43,950.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 43,151.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 51,941.50
CASTING ITEMS										

PROPOSED BID PRICES

CITY OF LORAIN
 DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE = \$1,381,000

LOCAL ROADWAY REHABILITATION PROJECT
 OHIO PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION
 2023 - OPWC 36A

REF NO.	DESCRIPTION	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	TERMINAL READY-MIX, INC.		FABRIZI TRUCKING & PAVING CO. INC.		SMITH PAVING & EXCAVATING, INC.	
					PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
17	MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE, APP	611	EA	12.0	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15,600.00
18	CATCH BASIN ADJUST TO GRADE, APP	611	EA	16.0	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 23,200.00
19	MONUMENT BOX, ADJUST TO GRADE, ADBE	623	EA	2.0	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
20	WATER VALVE, ADJUST TO GRADE, APP	638	EA	2.0	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
21	WATER VALVE, ADJUST TO GRADE, APP, REUSE CASTING	638	EA	2.0	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
	DRAINAGE ITEMS									
22	DRAIN THROUGH CURB, APP	605	EA	30.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
23	4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAIN WITH FABRIC, 707.41, APP, INCLUDE CLEANOUTS	605	LF	5,695.0	\$ 16.00	\$ 91,120.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 68,340.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 66,062.00
24	CB RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, ADBE (CONTINGENCY)	611	EA	6.0	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TRAFFIC, MOBILIZATION & STAKING									
25	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	614	LS	1.0	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
26	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKING	623	LS	1.0	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
27	MOBILIZATION	624	LS	1.0	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
28	STOP SIGN WITH GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT	630	EA	11.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,575.00
29	CROSSWALK SIGN WITH GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT	631	EA	2.0	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00
30	DETECTOR LOOP, APP	632	EA	2.0	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
31	STOP BAR, TYPE 1	642	LF	158.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 869.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 790.00
32	CROSSWALK	642	LF	740.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,590.00
	RESTORATION									
33	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	653	CY	245.7	\$ 56.00	\$ 13,759.20	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,513.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 11,793.60

PROPOSED BID PRICES

CITY OF LORAIN
 DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE = \$1,381,000

LOCAL ROADWAY REHABILITATION PROJECT
 OHIO PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION
 2023 - OPWC 36A

REF NO.	DESCRIPTION	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	TERMINAL READY-MIX, INC.		FABRIZI TRUCKING & PAVING CO. INC.		SMITH PAVING & EXCAVATING, INC.	
					PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
34	SEEDING AND MULCHING WITH FERTILIZER - HYDROSEEDING REQ. 3/1-10/30	659	SY	2,234.9	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,704.70	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,704.70	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,022.82
	EROSION CONTROL									
35	INLET PROTECTION - DANDY SACK	832	EA	16.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00
36	TYPE 6 CURB REMOVED	608	LF	24.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 264.00

\$ 1,033,683.35		\$ 1,190,745.05		\$ 1,112,194.25
------------------------	--	------------------------	--	------------------------

TERMINAL READY-MIX, INC.	FABRIZI TRUCKING & PAVING CO INC.	SMITH PAVING & EXCAVATING, INC.
524 COLORADO AVENUE	20389 FIRST AVENUE	4426 N OLD STATE ROAD
LORAIN, OH	LORAIN, OH	NORWALK, OH
44052	44130	44857
440-288-1717	440-973-4929	419-688-4165